Mike Howell is hereby appointed pursuant to ORC Section 511.10 as the Park Custodian who shall 

serve in such capacity on a part-time basis for a period commencing January 1, 2023, through 

December 31, 2023. 

2. Mike Howell’s, pursuant to his part-time employment, annual salary shall be $1,080.00 (One Thousand 

Eighty Dollars and No Cents) effective with above agreement date, which amount will be paid to him 

on a monthly basis of $90.00 (Ninety Dollars and No Cents). 

3. Duties shall include: 

a. Opening and closing the entrance gate at such times as are established and published by the